3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR oTvLt CONVERSION CHART Cl | ECR-16-015428 wowots | Rs | L
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED D | ECR-T6-018278 0ece0n | T6 | CT
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799~ 2063440- 1
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266048-5| 1901094-3 | 1-1752354-6|2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
2266048- 1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SUART APPITeATor | 2161376 - o iioin - - - - N R I B I 1803259-1  |BUSHING. FLANGED :249
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799 1 1803430 1 e 1 : ;llg:gél EEiEGAgiNAH%FEED ,gj?
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - - R T B 1 1 22275 3 [SPRING. COMPRESSION PV
S boas ; e Cniue LE et At - SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266048-5| 1901094-3 | 1-1752354-6|2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - R > 19758 1 A AP STYLE SIDE FEED NoN- ADJ 1245
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2266048-4 ) ) ) SRR 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 18303430-1 - - - P P - - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - - e 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
2266048-5 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT%ﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799~ 2063440- 1 - - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
/|| DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 21197991 1803430~ 1 S N N U U A 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
o - - - - - - - - - - ] -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
2266048-6 D NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ZﬁLLATCH S ATE A - - - - - - - - > - -1 -1 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT []77?
T ; o ST - - - - - - - - L] | | 1 1 994969- 1 MAGNET . RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF|REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - : - T N B BT B 540638 | SPRING. FFED FINGER 62
DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799~ 2063440- 1 ] T ] ] ] :
3-2266048-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH | | s-e362ri-1  |PIN, RETAIN, ORVD, 3776 X 854 137
Agg SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266048-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6|2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - | N R e 2119799-1 HOLDER , FEED FINGER, AF 136
Aﬁ& SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266048-4 - - - : - | - |REF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1135
7-2266048-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - ] l _ ] ] ] - 1 N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- L] | | 1 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- - | - |REFIREF] - | - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
- L] | | 1 1 2119955-1  |ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- L] | | 1 1 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
- L] | | 1 1 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
APPLICATOR DATA ’
- L] | | 1 1 854769-17 HOLDER, NS 174
CRIMP >1Zt TYPL - 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [ 7
WIRE |T.27 mm [.050] i S L R R R R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1617
INSUL - - - 2l 2221212 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1) - B | 1 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
408-10389 N - 33 - 3] 3 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 672
- L] | | 1 1 2079383-4  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION : 1 o l l 5}1222225 iii’gféri&fégélmixozéox o 22
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA R N R BT 1338685-1 |PAWl FEED | | T5¢
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
2. 75-3.25 mm 128 IN] %) - 2l 21221212 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
TERMINAL ‘I" 114-32145 - - - L] 1 1 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3 15?2
| APPLI CAT ON - L] 1 1 | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
SPECIFICATION - - - - Lo | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
- - - -] -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM  PRE FEED | 48
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - e 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
2203260-8 2203270-8 - P | | | | 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
17t @ (=D o | REFERENCE SETTING *WARNING | [ [T [ [ [ 1| 20793837 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
RTK-031 0 84+/-.03 [.033+/- 0011 8.5 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - 1 1 - 1 1 1 ;llggi? l 2é§EiCE$gEEEE?MFéA¥iRE ADJUSTMENT ég
2DS-PPFW(TA) [ 0.84+/-.03 [.033+/-.0017 | 8.5 | LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - T 1 1 1 1 RETYYE U o 35
ma BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING A - T 1 1 1 1 5119085-1 A HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 137
LL] WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N - NI 1 1 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
AA!L - N 3-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED :
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ? ? ? ? ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
Zﬁx CREASE BEARING SURFACES L 1GHTL Y - P | | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 137
- L] | | 1 1 1320908-2 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 130
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - |
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 Z};;gg?; éiiE!ELYéR?&Eé; DUIDE . 22
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - N 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDF 124
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - |
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266048-4 L | | | | 2168085-2 |SCH, SHT HD LAP, Rohy, M4 k 8.0 , ¢
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266048-4 - F] W W W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266048-5 - L] ] w 1 1 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266048-6 ﬂﬁ\/ﬁ\ - T 1 1 1 1 S os00 TR E
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - L] 1 1 | | 5-22279-1  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - T i 1 1 1 3568854 |STOP. SHEAR W
/B\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. N L L L 2119800-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. N - L] 1 | | | 1803418- 1 FLOATING SHEAR MINI COAX FRONT 9
LEL GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. 1 T 1 1 1 1 1 1 WWWSﬁiiff; éEXété LOMEIRATION ?
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - S ] 6
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - [ | | | | 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/3\ CRIMP WEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L N A T A 1803430-1 JAIR FEED MODULE 1290 S I e T A i 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - 1 - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1200 - - - - - - - - 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N " N S AT T 5 210840 10RING 676 10 070 DIA WAT 1557 - T 1 - - >
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - - - - [ - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 17250 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-1633588-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
. S771-320 -7 -6 -5]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o “771-32| -7 -6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TO CONVE RT THE AP PL ICATOR TO A NON 7CAR R I E R C UTT I NG STY L E ) \T \S SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLUNG ENG\NEER\NG ORGAN\ZAT\ON DWN 210(:“’2013
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE B ALOMLSON o o[]S et
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL R K. J STAKEW — jarrisburg, TRTTIOD R0
i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 220CT2013 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
0 PLC —+- PRODUCT SPEC )
ZA\XWHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) | PLC ) Applicator
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.96. Shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4 {@Ei}é% - RPPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
z/\g THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 4 4 of 4) A Finn B T — AT 00779 (C=2266048 ]
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151 i )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

b IYPE e

MECHANTCAL

—= = 4.3£0.5

~

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

©

[—

T

=

[——]

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

DoOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF — REF
1 J:J ]

C;r___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

kol DWFEIOWILSONNOCTZOW\% (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?‘JSTAKEMZZOCTZOW\% S— Hq”mburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 220CT2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 e ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . A 100779 (C=2266048
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 20634401
S oan ; T el SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 : 8-2266048-5| 1901094-3 [1-1752354-6|2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-2266048-4 : : : o p ot o ) 211964000 JPUSH ROD, AIR FEED 200
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 2119799~ 1 18034301 R 1 : 182§§22\2 zg;?myicgpéxfglON gjg
e e AR S 1. 1131 X 11
2-2266048-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC S N A AN e B 2168400°6  |ofCs, LOW HEAD, Rofis, Mo * 16 240
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 ) 8-2266048-4 ) - - . 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 1338685~ 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430~ - - - - 1 - 2063440-1 AR FEED MODULE 2?38
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - - T -] 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2-2266048-5 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT%ﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 20634401 - - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
/| DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1 1803430~ S A A A A c1045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
PR TT T ; CNE CRIME LEonT abusT LONT - - - - - - - - R 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) S L L 99497072 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 13386851 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 20634401 - A N T ——— e TR o
4-2266048-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | PNEUMATIC WITH N - L 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
A SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 : 8-2266048-5| 1901094-3 |[1-1752354-6|2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) e 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 5
A2 | SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2266048-4 : : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - T T 5119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
7-2266048-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - BN 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-4 a4 4] 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 143
. 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- Pl ] 1] 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
N - R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- Ll ] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 137
APPLICATOR DATA - - - - | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
CRIMP S17E TYPE - - | - |REF] - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE [1.27 mm [.050] F - - - -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
NS UL - - - R [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- - - [REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
£108-10389 a AT T T T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1713
- BN 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- R 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 1 8547697 HOLDER, INS 14
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, 180 DEGREE, FAKRA S L A A O B R 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——= T | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE P Pty eff9ra0-t (TAG, IDENTIFICATION Al
-2l 22 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2.75-3.25 nm [.108-.128 IN]
S RUIETEUE : : - R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
wepl1catoncd N -] 3] 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
SPECTETCATION : : : - | - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 ¥ .250 58
TERMINALS APPLIED f3 1 T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL o epe ey e cie8083-5  [oCH, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 A 12,0 S,
5503260-8 5503270-8 - R 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- BN 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
) : - - - -1 ]2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
g%;% ® =) CHIME RO CRIMP HELGHT *WARN T NG B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
I mm [ INCH ] L REFERENCE SETTING
o S eie 03T 039 001 - ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 TO - N N 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
2DS-PPFWITA) | 0.84+/- 03 [ 0334/ 0011 | 8 5 | LARGEST WIRE ST/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 1 1 ;ll:gg?l iééfici#giEgi?MFéAgiRE ADJUSTMENT ég
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - i T B e o T TRAV WASHER PRECTSION Y
[ 1] with CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. S T T [T | 3-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 22 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
- Pl ] 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - BN 1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - L c119999-1  |ASSEMBLY, SIRLP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - P W W W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT : ST S 52992872 D IRIF GUIDL =
e s o s e B e - R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266048-4 - Pl ] [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
S S et st SOE e E
/ N\ - R 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - BN 5-22279-1  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - T T T 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
Zﬁx APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. N ] 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A N - R 1803418-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, MINI COAX FRONT 9
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, NEE T T T T [ 1-1633933-3 [ANVIL. COMBINATION 3
/3\ WAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ; I L O T I 1-240641-9 |SPACLR /
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - -1 -1 -1 -7 - - : 6
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - L c11978079 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR >
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N I I e R : ) -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A I T - 3
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - I e e I 18054507 ] ALRPEED MODULE :2%30 ; B S S SN — ; ; 2
TOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 1 1 1 1 1 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 1 1 | | 1 1 1 5-1633588-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
SN 10 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. -77|-42|-27|-25|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o -77|-42|-27|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
REMOVE TTEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE T BT ST 6 COMMeg Ge JocURENT 0T 1TCD ETECTRONIES CORTOTAT o [ W 210CT20713 — ‘
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL PR R e R.0.W1LSON ]S Tttty
INFORMATION DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK\JSTAKEM;;EE¥;21; HOrHSburg’ T
A\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS mn , R Ocean Side reed
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, %) %¥<i: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <3>PJ ST 7 Applicator
A\ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=p = PP RTINS :
TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED . . 4 PLC +- B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S AGLES =
, , e A 100779 (C©=2266048 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

—= =—4.3+0.95

L
\\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO AN
CATCH PLATE O

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

poUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|
‘i’)REF E% | |

==

-

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

C;T___}

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

TR T S R R R e o 2TOCT 2013 — TE Comectiniy
CH? ] STAKEMZZOCTZOW\% ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APTW;L.ELBIN 220CT2013 [NaME ‘
mm el _LLELE Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- _ -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) €§{:33m
- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL IR , e A 100779 (C=2266048
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



